## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SCBA Acquisition Corp.	08/02/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Second Chance Armor, Inc.	
Street Address:	13386 International Parkway	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32218	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6922847

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)201-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3122012000

Email: evert@wildmanharrold.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Ring
Address Line 1: 225 W. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SEC-14

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas J. Ring

Total Attachments: 1

source=SCBAnamechange#page1.tif

CH \$4

PATENT REEL: 019111 FRAME: 0813

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:01 PM 08/02/2005
FILED 05:53 PM 08/02/2005
SRV 050637005 - 4005463 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

SCBA ACQUISITION CORP.

(Under Section 242 of the General Corporation Law)

lt is hereby certified that:

- The name of the corporation is SCBA Acquisition Corp. (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation").
- The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article FIRST thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article FIRST the following new Article FIRST:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation (hereinafter referred to as the "Corporation") is Second Chance Armor, Inc."

The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 22R and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

Dated: August 1, 2005

SCBA ACQUISITION CORP.

Title: Vice President and Secretary

#231788.1

RECORDED: 04/04/2007

REEL: 019111 FRAME: 0814